

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT LODGING NO. 17061 OF 2025

Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction CompanyPETITIONER
Limited

V/S

Durjoy Properties Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 17269 OF 2025

In

Commercial Suit STAMP NO. 17061 OF 2025

Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction CompanyPETITIONER
Limited

V/S

Durjoy Properties Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 17334 OF 2025

In

Commercial Suit STAMP NO. 17061 OF 2025

Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction CompanyPETITIONER
Limited

V/S

Durjoy Properties Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 17236 OF 2025

In

Commercial Suit STAMP NO. 17061 OF 2025

Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Durjoy Properties Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Ms Rashi Shah i/b M/s Kartikeya & Associates for Plaintiffs.

Mr Manish Gala a/w Mr Minil Shah i/b Mr Nilesh Gala for Defendants No. 1 to 3.

Mr Omkar Dhakal for Defendants No. 4 to 23.

Mr Amar Mishra, AGP for Defendants No. 24 and 25.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 3rd July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/07/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)