



legha

20_comsl_17061_2025.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.17061 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.21848 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.17061 OF 2025**

Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction
Company Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

Durjoy Properties Private Limited
and Ors.

...Defendants

Ms. Rashi Shah *i/b. M/s. Kartikeya & Associates for the
Applicant /Plaintiff.*

Mr. Minil Shah *i/b. Mr. Niles N. Gala for Defendant Nos.1 to
3.*

Mr. Omkar R. Dhakal *for Defendant Nos. 4 to 23.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 9 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

Stand over to **23 September 2025** as directed vide
order dated 2 September 2025.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]